REV 1.3.2 1/14/03
Characteristics subject to change without notice.
1 of 13
Low Noise, Low Power, 32 Taps
X9315
Digitally Controlled Potentiometer (XDCP
™

X9315
Characteristics subject to change without notice.     13 of 13REV 1.3.2 1/14/03 www.xicor.com
ORDERING INFORMATION
P/N MSOP Part Mark
X9315TM AEJ
X9315TM-2.7 AEI
X9315TMI ADZ
X9315TMI-2.7 ADY
X9315UM AEL
X9315UM-2.7 AEK
X9315UMI AEB
X9315UMI-2.7 AEA
X9315WM AAW
X9315WM-2.7 AAU
X9315WMI AAX
X9315WMI-2.7 AAV
VCC Limits
Blank = 5V ±10%
–2.7 = 2.7V to 5.5V
Temperature Range
Blank = Commercial = 0°C to +70°C
I = Industrial = –40°C to +85°C
Package
M = 8-Lead MSOP
P = 8-Lead Plastic DIP
S = 8-Lead SOIC
End to End Resistance
W = 10KΩ
U = 50KΩ
T = 100K
X9315X X X X